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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following
members present:

513-2020
514-2020
516-2020
517-2020
518-2020
519-2020
520-2020
521-2020
522-2020
523-2020
524-2020
525-2020
526-2020
527-2020
528-2020
529-2020
530-2020
531-2020
532-2020
533-2020
534-2020
535-2020
536-2020
537-2020
538-2020
539-2020
540-2020
541-2020
542-2020
543-2020
544-2020
545-2020
546-2020
547-2020
548-2020

Charles Kleilein
Samuel Kleilein
Lane Bachelder
Harvey Bachmann
Jordan Bittner
Joshua Bradley
Justin Brant
Jonathan Brown
Matthew Carey
Michael Carey
Roger Chambers
Ronald Conn Jr.
Donald Daugherty
Dennis Gast
Robyn Gast

John Gray

Kirstin Gray
Christopher Kohler
Joseph Line
Nathan Matney
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Brandon Mosher
Michael Mullins
Christopher Ott
Travis Pickering
Benjamin Ricker
Brian Rogers
Anthony Shelton
Colton Shelton
Joseph Smith
Adam Spellman
Richard Spellman
Ryan Swank

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
Mr. Brad E. Orewiler
Ms. Amy M. Rose

FO Kochheiser
Kirstin Gray

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.

Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the June 1, 2020 regular meeting were read and
approved.

Motion #89-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for the
regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all
members voted “AYE.”

The following bills were presented for payment:

$1263.26
$1755.44
$750.84
$656.04
$1312.78
$1221.37
$1413.19
$1992.31
$1866.83
$819.90
$246.42
$1445.34
$1220.90
$1511.53
$1051.86
$1329.47
$453.58
$1262.76
$177.84
$859.73
$1566.30
$2058.00
$1261.81
$400.02
$1502.99
$1496.64
$883.09
$1613.76
$432.89
$1622.34
$461.92
$164.33
$665.19
$119.55
$1250.43
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549-2020 Michael Thomas $69.10
550-2020 Matthew Wells $1480.85
551-2020 Michael Wilson $1965.65
553-2020 Internal Revenue Service $8714.35
38483 Ohio CSPC $204.31
38484 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account $295.00
38485 Keller Auto Parts, Inc. $68.51
38486 AG Pro $73.16
38487 The Dexter Company $203.80
38488 Fisher’s Engine Shop $32.05
38489 Schimidt Security Pro $119.85
38490 Verizon Wireless $467.14
38491 Speedway SuperAmerica LLC $1155.68
38492 Advantech Service and Parts LLC $627.72
38493 Universal Enterprises, Inc. $306.42
38494 Your Fleetcard Program $429.39
38495 Washington Auto Parts $207.01
38496 Mansfield Psychological Services $500.00
38497 Net2 Services $1014.00
38498 Stryker Sales Corp. $2606.02
38499 North Central Ohio Fire Training $1550.00
38500 Space Bound Solutions $3493.66
38501 Interstate Battery N.C.O. $5.98
38502 Hursh Drugs, Inc. $79.60
38503 G&L Supply Co. $58.95
38504 Central Ohio EMS Training $2000.00
38505 Home Depot Credit Services $989.40
38506 Tritex Corporation $595.00
38507 City of Ontario-Water/Sewer Bill $158.13
38508 Rumpke $113.86
38509 Ohio Edison $1912.52
38510 Columbia Gas $549.22
38511 Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins. $150.00
38512 Anita Kochheiser $8.20

Total Payments: $70,315.18

Motion #90-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE”.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills list

CAnjta Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer
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Present: Chief Carey, Captain Mullins

Phone Conference: Craig Hunt

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate
in the meeting remotely as well as an online meeting ID to join a web conference.

Station #1 is having problems with its alarm system. Captain Mullins is
getting quotes to figure out what is going on and to get it fixed.

The storm that came through last week did some damage to the Station
#2 roof. Chiefis looking at turning it into our insurance to get that section fixed.
He is still getting quotes to have the entire roof replaced.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a proposal for Lexipol. The Ohio
Plan will pay 50% of it the 1 year, 30% the 2" year, and 20% the 3™ year. Chief
is hoping to have an updated contract with the Ohio Plans discounts at the next
meeting.

Chief Carey updated the Board on the AMB contract. The Board
discussed some negotiating points to possibly lower the fees that are involved
with canceling our contract.

Chief Carey updated the Board on the upcoming Ontario BOOM
Festival. He presented a map of what the festival will look like.

Chief Carey updated the Board on the protest that took place last week.
The fire department worked with Ontario PD and everything went smoothly.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a RFP proposal regarding
fire/EMS coverage in Sandusky Township. The Board had a lot of questions that
Chief was able to answer.

Trustee Rose addresses the fact that our Employee Assistance Program
does not address mental health issues for first responders. She would like us to
look into other programs.

Resolution #91-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to adopt a resolution for
the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act pursuant to House Bill
481, seconded by Trustee Rose, and upon a roll call vote all members voted as
followed:

e Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger AYE
e Mr. Brad E. Orewiler AYE
e Ms. Amy M. Rose AYE

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. Road
mowing continues and they had storm damage debris clean-up. They put up the
“Deaf Children at Play” sign on Matthes Drive.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on some more information on what
needs to be done to put up some more “No Engine Break™ signs.

ODOT will provide signs to identify township lines.

Trustee Gleisinger received a complaint regarding obnoxious weeds on
a neighboring property. The weeds have been sprayed.

Trustee Gleisinger brought up some issues regarding safety measures for
the road department when picking up leaves.

The Board signed the May Management Reports.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had questions about some businesses in the township that are
on properties zoned residential. A letter is being going out tomorrow to one of
the business owners. He would also like the road department to keep records on
how much our guys help out working in Sandusky Township.

Chief Carey addressed some issues that the fire department has
encountered taking calls in the City of Mansfield.
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Motion #92-20: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Gleisisnger made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee
Orewiler motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 9:02 p.m.

APPROVED 7"/‘




