Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

20___

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 10148

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Brad E. Orewiler Ms. Amy M. Rose

June 15, 2020

FO Kochheiser Kirstin Gray

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the June 1, 2020 regular meeting were read and approved.

Motion #89-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The following bills were presented for payment:

513-2020	Charles Kleilein	\$1263.26	
514-2020	Samuel Kleilein	\$1755.44	
516-2020	Lane Bachelder	\$750.84	
517-2020	Harvey Bachmann	\$656.04	
518-2020	Jordan Bittner	\$1312.78	
519-2020	Joshua Bradley	\$1221.37	
520-2020	Justin Brant	\$1413.19	
521-2020	Jonathan Brown	\$1992.31	
522-2020	Matthew Carey	\$1866.83	
523-2020	Michael Carey	\$819.90	
524-2020	Roger Chambers	\$246.42	
525-2020	Ronald Conn Jr.	\$1445.34	
526-2020	Donald Daugherty	\$1220.90	
527-2020	Dennis Gast	\$1511.53	
528-2020	Robyn Gast	\$1051.86	
529-2020	John Gray	\$1329.47	
530-2020	Kirstin Gray	\$453.58	
531-2020	Christopher Kohler	\$1262.76	
532-2020	Joseph Line	\$177.84	
533-2020	Nathan Matney	\$859.73	
534-2020	Collin McBride	\$1566.30	
535-2020	Ellen Meredith	\$2058.00	
536-2020	Richard Metzger	\$1261.81	
537-2020	Brandon Mosher	\$400.02	
538-2020	Michael Mullins	\$1502.99	
539-2020	Christopher Ott	\$1496.64	
540-2020	Travis Pickering	\$883.09	
541-2020	Benjamin Ricker	\$1613.76	
542-2020	Brian Rogers	\$432.89	
543-2020	Anthony Shelton	\$1622.34	
544-2020	Colton Shelton	\$461.92	
545-2020	Joseph Smith	\$164.33	
546-2020	Adam Spellman	\$665.19	
547-2020	Richard Spellman	\$119.55	
548-2020	Ryan Swank	\$1250.43	

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Held			June 15, 2020 ₂₍₎
	549-2020	Michael Thomas	\$69.10
	550-2020	Matthew Wells	\$1480.85
	551-2020	Michael Wilson	\$1965.65
	553-2020	Internal Revenue Service	\$8714.35
	38483	Ohio CSPC	\$204.31
	38484	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$295.00
	38485	Keller Auto Parts, Inc.	\$68.51
	38486	AG Pro	\$73.16
	38487	The Dexter Company	\$203.80
	38488	Fisher's Engine Shop	\$32.05
	38489	Schimidt Security Pro	\$119.85
	38490	Verizon Wireless	\$467.14
	38491	Speedway SuperAmerica LLC	\$1155.68
	38492	Advantech Service and Parts LLC	\$627.72
	38493	Universal Enterprises, Inc.	\$306.42
	38494	Your Fleetcard Program	\$429.39
	38495	Washington Auto Parts	\$207.01
	38496	Mansfield Psychological Services	\$500.00
	38497	Net2 Services	\$1014.00
	38498	Stryker Sales Corp.	\$2606.02
	38499	North Central Ohio Fire Training	\$1550.00
	38500	Space Bound Solutions	\$3493.66
	38501	Interstate Battery N.C.O.	\$5.98
	38502	Hursh Drugs, Inc.	\$79.60
	38503	G&L Supply Co.	\$58.95
	38504	Central Ohio EMS Training	\$2000.00
	38505	Home Depot Credit Services	\$989.40
	38506	Tritex Corporation	\$595.00
	38507	City of Ontario-Water/Sewer Bill	\$158.13
	38508	Rumpke	\$113.86
	38509	Ohio Edison	\$1912.52
	38510	Columbia Gas	\$549.22
	38511	Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.	\$150.00
	38512	Anita Kochheiser	\$8.20
			

Total Payments: \$70,315.18

Motion #90-20: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Rose and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE".

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

BEAR GRAPHICS 800-325-8094 FORM NO. 10148

Present: Chief Carey, Captain Mullins

Phone Conference: Craig Hunt

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate in the meeting remotely as well as an online meeting ID to join a web conference.

Station #1 is having problems with its alarm system. Captain Mullins is getting quotes to figure out what is going on and to get it fixed.

The storm that came through last week did some damage to the Station #2 roof. Chief is looking at turning it into our insurance to get that section fixed. He is still getting quotes to have the entire roof replaced.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a proposal for Lexipol. The Ohio Plan will pay 50% of it the 1st year, 30% the 2nd year, and 20% the 3rd year. Chief is hoping to have an updated contract with the Ohio Plans discounts at the next meeting

Chief Carey updated the Board on the AMB contract. The Board discussed some negotiating points to possibly lower the fees that are involved with canceling our contract.

Chief Carey updated the Board on the upcoming Ontario BOOM Festival. He presented a map of what the festival will look like.

Chief Carey updated the Board on the protest that took place last week. The fire department worked with Ontario PD and everything went smoothly.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a RFP proposal regarding fire/EMS coverage in Sandusky Township. The Board had a lot of questions that Chief was able to answer.

Trustee Rose addresses the fact that our Employee Assistance Program does not address mental health issues for first responders. She would like us to look into other programs.

Resolution #91-20: Trustee Orewiler moved to adopt a resolution for the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act pursuant to House Bill 481, seconded by Trustee Rose, and upon a roll call vote all members voted as followed:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger AYEMr. Brad E. Orewiler AYE

Mr. Brad E. Orewiler AYEMs. Amy M. Rose AYE

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the road department. Road mowing continues and they had storm damage debris clean-up. They put up the "Deaf Children at Play" sign on Matthes Drive.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on some more information on what needs to be done to put up some more "No Engine Break" signs.

ODOT will provide signs to identify township lines.

Trustee Gleisinger received a complaint regarding obnoxious weeds on a neighboring property. The weeds have been sprayed.

Trustee Gleisinger brought up some issues regarding safety measures for the road department when picking up leaves.

The Board signed the May Management Reports.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had questions about some businesses in the township that are on properties zoned residential. A letter is being going out tomorrow to one of the business owners. He would also like the road department to keep records on how much our guys help out working in Sandusky Township.

Chief Carey addressed some issues that the fire department has encountered taking calls in the City of Mansfield.

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Motion #92-20: There being no further business to come before the Board, Trustee Gleisisnger made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Orewiler motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 9:02 p.m. APPROVED Auditorian ATTESTED AUDITORIAN AUDITORIAN ATTESTED AUDITORIAN ATTESTED AUDITORIAN ATTESTED AUDIT	Board, Trustee Gleisisnger made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Orewiler motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 9:02 p.m. APPROVED Paul Allianness ATTESTED AMERICAN ATTESTED ATTESTED AMERICAN ATTE	Held	June 15, 2020 2()
ATTESTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ATTESTED July Live of the second of the seco		Board, Trustee Gleisisnger made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Orewiler motion carried.
			duly Mant